Avago Technologies
- 1 -
Description
This Precision Optical Performance Oval LED is specifically
designed for full color/video and passenger information signs.
The oval-shaped radiation pattern and high luminous intensity
ensure that these devices are excellent for wide field of view
outdoor applications where a wide viewing angle and

Device Selection Guide
Device Selection Guide
Part Numbering System
Part Number
Color and Dominant
Wavelength λd (nm) Typa
a. Dominant wavelength, λd, is derived from the CIE Chromaticity Diagram and represents the color of the lamp.
Luminous Intensity
Iv (mcd) at 20 mA-Minb,c,d
b. The luminous intensity is measured on the mechanical axis of the lamp package and it is tested with pulsing condition.
c. The optical axis is closely aligned with the package mechanical axis.
d. Tolerance for each bin limit is ±15%.
Luminous Intensity
Iv (mcd) at 20 mA-Maxb,c,d
HLMP-LL65-XYKDD Amber 590 1660 2400
HLMP-LL65-XYLDD Amber 590 1660 2400
HLMP-LH65-XY0DD Red Orange 615 1660 2400
HLMP-LL65-YZKDD Amber 590 1990 2900
HLMP-LL65-YZLDD Amber 590 1990 2900
HLMP  -  L   x  65  -   x   x   x   x x
Packaging Option
DD: Ammopack
Color Bin Selection
K: Color bin 2 & 4
L: Color Bin 4 & 6
0: Full distribution
Maximum Intensity Bin
Refer to Device Selection Guide
Minimum Intensity Bin
Refer to Device Selection Guide
Color
L: Amber
H: Red Orange
Package
L: 4mm Standard Oval 50° x 100°
Avago Technologies
- 3 -
HLMP-LL65 and HLMP-LH65
Data Sheet
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Absolute Maximum Ratings
TJ = 25 °C.
Electrical/Optical Characteristics
TJ = 25 °C.
Parameter Red Unit
DC Forward Currenta
a. Derate linearly as shown in Figure 4.
50 mA
Peak Forward Current 100b
b. Duty Factor 30%, frequency 1 kHz.
mA
Power Dissipation 120 mW
Reverse Voltage 5 V
LED Junction Temperature 130 °C
Operating Temperature Range –40 to +100 °C
Storage Temperature Range –40 to +100 °C